

## Schedule of Fees for Building Use

effective 1/1/24

All fees listed are per day

Current policy is that non-profit groups are free

Church members may rent building rooms at 50% discount

Sanctuary - \$200.00

Fellowship Hall - \$200.00

Fellowship Hall with Kitchen - \$240.00 Must have a separate security deposit check of \$500.00 if cooking in the kitchen, and will be returned if there are no incidents

Common Ground - \$90.00

Gathering Place - \$75.00

Sunday school rooms - \$60.00